

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: Writ Petition No.5154 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
04.	22.4.2026	<u>DR, J</u> At request of learned Government Pleader, to get instructions as to why they have not implemented the orders of this Court in toto in W.P.No.19382 of 2020 dated 29.3.2023. List on 27.4.2026. If the Government Pleader fails to get instructions, respondent no.2 is directed to be present along with all relevant records on that day before this Court. Learned Government Pleader is also directed to communicate this order to respondent no.2 immediately. DR, J RD	

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE